inoperative and shall not be part of the consideration moving from either party to the other 

and the remainder of this document shall be valid and binding and of like effect as though 

such provision was not included herein. 

3. EARNEST MONEY/ BID GUARANTEE 

The tenderer shall furnish earnest money   of Rs. 35000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Thousand 

only) for Reach-1 and Rs 40000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand Only) for Reach-2 in favour of 

͞RailTel CorporatioŶ of IŶdia Liŵited, SeĐuŶderaďad͟. If teŶderer partiĐipate iŶ ďoth 
reaches, tenderer shall submit both EMD amounts. 

3.1 The tenderers shall hold the offer open till such date as specified in Para 9 of this